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dividends are paid to a resident of that other State or

insofar as the holding in respect of which the dividends are

paid is effectively connlected with a permanent establishment

or a f ixed base situated in that other State, nor subjeet the

company' s undistributed profits to a tax on undistributed

profits, even if the dividends paid or the undistributed

profits consist wholly or partly of profits or income arising

in such other State.

6. Notwithstanding any provision in this Convention, Canada

may impose on the carnings of a company attributable to

permanent establishments in Canada, tax in addition to the

tax which would be chargeable on the earnings of a company

incorporated in Canada, provIded that the rate of such

additional tax so imposed shall not exceed 10 per cent of the

amount of such earnings which have not been subjected te such

additional tax in previaus taxation years. For the purpose

of this provision, the term "earnings" means the profite

attributable to such permanent establishmients in Canada

(including gains f rom the alienation of property forming part

of the busIness property, referred' te in paragraph 2 of

Article 13, of such permanent establishments) in accordance

with Article 7 in a year and previ<;us years after deducting

therefrom:

a> business losses attributable te such' permanent

establishments (including losses f rom, the

alienation of property forming part of the business

property of such permanent establishments) in such

year and previcus years,

b) ail taxes chargeable in Canada on such profits,

other than the additional tax referred te herein,

c) the profits reinvested in Canada, provided that the

amount of such deduction shahl be determined in

accordance with the existing provisions of the law

of Canada regarding the computation of the


